
 

 

S.N. 
Province 
Name District 

No of 
Branch Branch Name 

1 Koshi  

Ilam 3 

Ilam@sanimabank.com  

mai@sanimabank.com 

phakphokthum@sanimabank.com  

Jhapa 2 
birtamod@sanimabank.com  

damak@sanimabank.com  

Khotang 1 diprung@sanimabank.com  

Morang 

3 

belbari@sanimabank.com  

Biratnagar@sanimabank.com  

kanchanbari@sanimabank.com  

Sankhuwasabha 1 khandbari@sanimabank.com  

Sunsari 

3 

dharan@sanimabank.com  

itahari@sanimabank.com  

inaruwa@sanimabank.com  

Taplejung 1 taplejung@sanimabank.com  

Terhathum 1 myanglung@sanimabank.com  

Udayapur 3 

gaighat@sanimabank.com  

udayapurgadhi@sanimabank.com  

gadhi@sanimabank.com  

2 Madhes 

Bara 1 kalaiya@sanimabank.com  

Dhanusha 1 janakpur@sanimabank.com  

Mohattari 1 bardibas@sanimabank.com  

Parsa 3 

birgunj@sanimabank.com  

parsagadhi@sanimabank.com  

paterwasugauli@sanimabank.com  

Rautahat 1 chandarpur@sanimabank.com  

Saptari 2 
bodebarsain@sanimabank.com  

rajbiraj@sanimabank.com  

Sarlahi 2 
Hariwon@sanimabank.com  

lalbandi@sanimabank.com  

Siraha 2 
lahan@sanimabank.com  

mirchaiya@sanimabank.com  

3 Bagmati Chitwan 3 

Bhandara@sanimabank.com  

narayangadh@sanimabank.com  

tandi@sanimabank.com  



Dhading 3 

dhading@sanimabank.com  

malekhu@sanimabank.com  

naubise@sanimabank.com  

Dolakha 1 melung@sanimabank.com  

Kavrepalanchok 2 
banepa@sanimabank.com  

panchkhal@sanimabank.com  

Makawanpur 3 

bagmati@sanimabank.com  

hetauda@sanimabank.com  

kailash@sanimabank.com  

nuwakot 4 

belkotgadhi@sanimabank.com  

bidur@sanimabank.com  

kispang@sanimabank.com  

shivapuri@sanimabank.com  

Rasuwa 1 Timure@sanimabank.com  

Bhaktapur 6 

balkot@sanimabank.com  

bode@sanimabank.com  

gatthaghar@sanimabank.com  

kamalbinayak@sanimabank.com  

suryabinayak@sanimabank.com  

thimi@sanimabank.com 

Kathmandu 33 

Anamnagar@sanimabank.com 
balaju@sanimabank.com 
balambu@sanimabank.com 
Budhanilkantha@sanimabank.com 
chapali@sanimabank.com 
chuchchepati@sanimabank.com 
Faika@sanimabank.com 
gaushala@sanimabank.com 
gokarneshwor@sanimabank.com 
gongabu@sanimabank.com 
sanima@sanimabank.com 
Jorpati@sanimabank.com 
kageshwori@sanimabank.com 
kalanki@sanimabank.com 
kantipath@sanimabank.com 
kapan@sanimabank.com 
kirtipur@sanimabank.com 
Koteshwor@sanimabank.com 
Kuleshwor@sanimabank.com 
maharajgunj@sanimabank.com 



Maitidevi@sanimabank.com 
manmohan@sanimabank.com 
midbaneshwor@sanimabank.com 
Nayabazar@sanimabank.com 
nepaltar@sanimabank.com 
newbaneshwor@sanimabank.com 
newroad@sanimabank.com 
Putalisadak@sanimabank.com 
sitapaila@sanimabank.com 
sukedhara@sanimabank.com 
sundarbasti@sanimabank.com 
teku@sanimabank.com 
tokha@sanimabank.com 

Lalitpur 13 

balkumari@sanimabank.com 
bhainsepati@sanimabank.com 
dholahiti@sanimabank.com 
ekantakuna@sanimabank.com 
harisiddhi@sanimabank.com 
Konjyosom@sanimabank.com 
kupondole@sanimabank.com 
kumaripati@sanimabank.com 
mahalaxmi@sanimabank.com 
mangalbazar@sanimabank.com  

sanepa@sanimabank.com 
satdobato@sanimabank.com 
Thasikhel@sanimabank.com 

4 Gandaki 

Gorkha 1 gorkha@sanimabank.com  

Kaski 4 

amarsingh@sanimabank.com 
bagar@sanimabank.com 
birauta@sanimabank.com 
pokhara@sanimabank.com 

Lamjung 1 besisahar@sanimabank.com 

Nawalpur 1 kawasoti@sanimabank.com 
Syangja 1 putalibazar@sanimabank.com 
Tanahu 1 Damauli@sanimabank.com  

5 Lumbini 

Banke 
2 

kohalpur@sanimabank.com  

nepalgunj@sanimabank.com  

Dang 2 
ghorahi@sanimabank.com 
tulsipur@sanimabank.com 



Kapilvastu 1 jitpur@sanimabank.com 
Palpa 1 Tansen@sanimabank.com 
Parasi 1 sunwal@sanimabank.com 

Rupandehi 3 

siddharthanagar@sanimabank.com 
bhalwari@sanimabank.com 
butwal@sanimabank.com 

6 Karnali 

Dailekh 1 dungeshwor@sanimabank.com 

Kalikot 2 
manma@sanimabank.com 
Sannitriveni@sanimabank.com 

Surkhet 
2 birendranagar@sanimabank.com 
  Chingaad@sanimabank.com 

7 Sudurpaschim 

Dadeldhura 2 
Bhageshwor@sanimabank.com 
amargadhi@sanimabank.com  

Kailali 4 

attariya@sanimabank.com 
bauniya@sanimabank.com 
dhangadi@sanimabank.com 
Tikapur@sanimabank.com 

Bajura 1 himali@sanimabank.com  

Kanchanpur 1 mahendranagar@sanimabank.com 
 


